Craven Equipment

Inspired by Adventure Built for Everyday

Bike — CB500 K0-K2 or CB750 K0-6
The correct rack for these bikes is a ‘L2’ rack

The fitting kit is designed to mount the rack to the motorcycle. A secondary kit will be
required to hold panniers.

Included in the fitting kits:-

Main fitting kit

Part Number Quantity Description

P180 2 Support arm - Z shape

41-0146 6 Distance piece - stainless steel

FA1477Q 2 Set bolt, M8 x 25, stainless steel

FA1530Q 8 Nyloc nut, M8, stainless

S$19-3Q 8 Plain washer, 5/16, stainless

FA1040Q 6 Bolt, standard head, M8 x 30 (1-1/4"), stainless
B158 2 Straight leg, front
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Pannier fitting kit

Part Number Quantity Description

P437 2 7/8 tube clip

FA1477Q 4 Set bolt, M8 x 25, stainless steel
P457 1 CB750 long support - Left hand
P458 1 CB750 long support - right hand
FA1530Q 4 Nyloc nut, M8, stainless
$19-3Q 4 Plain washer, 5/16, stainless

Fitting the rack:- Specific notes about your kit

Main kit

Remove the grab handle, indicators and dome nuts from top of the shock absorbers. Mount
the two straight legs (B158 shown with the red arrow) to the top of the shock absorber,
using the round hole rather than the slot, and tighten the original dome nut. Place the
rack on the back of the bike, protect the bike with a jumper or cushion. It will also hold
the rack roughly in place, unless you have a friend who can help. Using spacers and
bolts mount the rack through the straight arms, tighten up. See Fig 1. Mount the Z
bracket (P180 shown with the blue arrow) through hole left by the lifting handle and
mount to the lower skate on the rack. Make the rack level and tighten all nuts.
Re-attach the indicators through the rack on the diagonal, see Fig 2.

Pannier Kit
Attach the long support arms (P457 and P458) to the rack, tighten the nuts so they do not
move. Take note that they are handed to clear the shock absorbers. Open the clamps
up and wrap around the frame and tighten to the long support arm.
Fitting luggage :- See ‘General Fitting instructions’ for step-by-step advice for fitting a rack
and panniers to any machine.
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Fig 2
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Fig 3
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